

MEDIA CONTACT:

Charlee Beasor at (317) 232-1016 or CBeasor@che.in.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, February 12, 2020

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in Indianapolis Thursday

Meeting to be held at Vincennes University Aviation Technology Center

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene Thursday, February 13 at the Vincennes University Aviation Technology Center.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: February Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, February 13, 2020; 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. (EST)

Where: Vincennes University Aviation Technology Center

2175 South Hoffman Road Indianapolis, IN 46241

Agenda:

Public Square

- A. Addressing Equity through Affordability
- Joe Wood, President & CEO, INvestEd
- Bill Wozniak, Vice President of Marketing, INvestEd

Business Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action
- Bachelor of Science in Education in Counseling and Student Services to be offered by Indiana University Bloomington
- Doctor of Philosophy in Aviation Technology and Management to be offered by Purdue University West Lafayette
- Master of Science in Defense Engineering and Technology to be offered by Purdue University West Lafayette
- B. Capital Projects for Full Discussion
- Indiana University Bloomington Lease of Space The Avenue on College
- Purdue University West Lafayette 2550 Northwestern Avenue Renovation
- Purdue University West Lafayette Bands and Orchestras Building
- Purdue University West Lafayette Data Science Building
- C. Capital Projects for Expedited Action
- IUPUI IU Innovation Center Second Floor Renovation
- Indiana University Kokomo, Northwest, Southeast, and South Bend Regional Campus Deferred Maintenance – Phase IV
- Purdue University West Lafayette Aspire at Discovery Park
- Purdue University West Lafayette Child Care Facility

- Indiana State University – Demolition of Lincoln Quad Student Housing

Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- C. Media Coverage

Please RSVP to Charlee Beasor at 317-232-1016 if you plan to attend.

-30-

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrates 30 years in 2020. Learn more about the Commission's Reaching Higher in a State of Change strategic plan at www.in.gov/che.